

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18186/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2010 in CMWP No.54683/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KOMAL PRASAD JAIN(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI 1008 MURTI BHAGWANJI MANDIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saket Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Priti Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There will be stay of the order of
remand passed by the High Court.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master