

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18186/2010

KOMAL PRASAD JAIN(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI 1008 MURTI BHAGWANJI MANDIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Saket Agarwal,adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 2 & 4.
Ld.counsel seeks fresh notice by registered post
acknowledgment due simultaneously through the District
Court also. Furnish the correct address of the District
Court through which notice is to be sent. If steps are
taken, issue notice. Await. The remaining respondents
have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last
chance granted.

List the matter on 3.01.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar