

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18186/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 15/02/2010 in CMWP No. 54683/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KOMAL PRASAD JAIN(D) BY LRS.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI 1008 MURTI BHAGWANJI MANDIR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| List the matter after two weeks as prayed in the letter circulated. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |

| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |

| | COURT MASTER |